

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 6
CC 51 2 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 2/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in CW P No. 1 4 9 6 2 / 2 0
0 4 of The
HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

UNION OF IND IA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

B. P. SINGH Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiva Puja n Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranja n a Singh, , Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shiva Puja n Singh, learned counsel accepts notice

on behalf of sole respondent. He prays for and is granted two
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The operation of the impugned order passed by the
Central Administrative Tribunal, Allahabad, which was
affirmed by the High Court, shall remain stayed, until further
orders.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master